Certificate US19/819943239.00

The management system of

Envigo RMS LLC

SGS

8520 Allison Pointe Boulevard, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN, 46250, United States Of America has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

For the following activities

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.

This certificate is valid from 13 February 2024 until 20 June 2025 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 6. Certified since 20 June 2019

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by

Viqaruddin Mohammed Technical Accreditation Manager Knowledge, North America

SGS North America Inc.

201 Route 17 North Rutherford, NJ 07070 t +1 (201) 508-3000 - www.sgsgroup.us.com





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Envigo RMS LLC



ISO 9001:2015

Issue 6

Sites

Envigo RMS LLC

8520 Allison Pointe Boulevard, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN, 46250, United States Of America

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.

Envigo RMS, LLC

310 Swamp Bridge Road, Denver, PA, 17517, United States Of America

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.

Envigo RMS LLC

298 S Carroll Rd., Suite 1, Indianapolis, IN, 46229, United States Of America

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.

Envigo RMS LLC

5668 Brisa St, Suite B, Livermore, CA, 94550, United States Of America

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.

Envigo RMS LLC

7121 English Muffin Way, Frederick, MD, 21704, United States Of America

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.





This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Envigo RMS LLC



ISO 9001:2015

Envigo RMS, LLC

3641 South Lyndhurst, Indianapolis, IN, 46241, United States Of America

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.

Envigo RMS LLC

2826 Latham Drive, Madison, WI, 53713, United States Of America

Breeding and maintenance of Research Models and the provision of Biological and Surgical Services.







